# 503241448 03/30/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3288067

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
ROBERTO S AGA JR						06/03/2014
GENERAL DYNAMICS INFORMATIO			ION TECHNOLOGY			07/02/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		Government of the United States as Represented by the Secretary of the Air				
Street Address:	2240 B	2240 B. Street				
Internal Address:	Building	Building 11, Area B				
City:	Wright-	-Patter	son AFB			
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	45433-	7109				
Application Number:1430		14303	627			
Property TypeApplication Number:1430		14303	3627			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(937)2	55-3733			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	o the e	-mail address first; if t			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to	o the e d; if th	-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email:	be sent to f provideo	o the e d; if the pamel	-mail address first; if t			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provideo	o the e d; if the pamel PAME	<b>-mail address first; if t</b> at is unsuccessful, it w a.kuns@us.af.mil			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo	o the e d; if the pamel PAME 2240 I	<b>-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w</b> a.kuns@us.af.mil LA KUNS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	o the e d; if the pamel PAME 2240 I BUILE	<i>-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w</i> a.kuns@us.af.mil LA KUNS 3. STREET	vill be ser	nt via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo e:	o the e d; if the pamel PAME 2240 I BUILD WRIG	<i>-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w</i> a.kuns@us.af.mil LA KUNS 3. STREET DING 11, AREA B	vill be ser	nt via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	o the e d; if the PAME 2240 I BUILD WRIG	<i>-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w</i> a.kuns@us.af.mil LA KUNS B. STREET DING 11, AREA B HT-PATTERSON AFB,	vill be ser	nt via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	o the e d; if the pamel PAME 2240 I BUILD WRIG	<i>-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w</i> a.kuns@us.af.mil LA KUNS 3. STREET DING 11, AREA B HT-PATTERSON AFB, AFD 1295	vill be ser	nt via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	o the e d; if the pamel PAME 2240 I BUILD WRIG	<i>-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w</i> a.kuns@us.af.mil LA KUNS 3. STREET DING 11, AREA B HT-PATTERSON AFB, AFD 1295 JASON SOPKO	vill be ser	nt via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	o the e d; if the pamel PAME 2240 I BUILD WRIG	-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w a.kuns@us.af.mil LA KUNS 3. STREET DING 11, AREA B HT-PATTERSON AFB, AFD 1295 JASON SOPKO /Jason Sopko/	0HIO 454	33-7109	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	o the e d; if the pamel PAME 2240 I BUILD WRIG	-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w a.kuns@us.af.mil LA KUNS 3. STREET DING 11, AREA B HT-PATTERSON AFB, AFD 1295 JASON SOPKO /Jason Sopko/ 03/30/2015	0HIO 454	33-7109	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	o the e d; if the PAME 2240 I BUILD WRIG	-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w a.kuns@us.af.mil LA KUNS 3. STREET DING 11, AREA B HT-PATTERSON AFB, AFD 1295 JASON SOPKO /Jason Sopko/ 03/30/2015 This document serves a	0HIO 454	33-7109	Mail.

#### DECLARATION / ASSIGNMENT (Inventor with Co-inventors)

WHEREAS, I, Roberto S. Aga Jr., while employed by General Dynamics Information Technology ("Contractor"), jointly made an invention with Gregory A. Sotzing, Carrie M. Bartsch, and Jack P. Lombardi III under contract/subcontract number FA8650-09-D-5037 TO14 described in invention disclosure AFD 1295 entitled "The Processing and Use of Conjugated Polymers in Varactors", to be filed as an application for Letters Patent of the United States (Application serial number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_), and I hereby authorize and request AFMCLO/JAZ to insert here in the above parentheses (Application serial number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, The above-identified application for Letters Patent was made or authorized to be made by me;

WHEREAS, I believe that I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;

WHEREAS, I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration/Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, I, Roberto S. Aga Jr., in recognition of my obligation as an employee of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, and pursuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government of the United States under the above contract and by agreement, hereby assign to the Government of the United States under the above contract and by agreement, hereby assign to the Government of the United States under the above contract and by agreement, hereby assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above application for Letters Patent, made jointly with Gregory A. Sotzing, Carrie M. Bartsch, and Jack P. Lombardi III, employee(s) of the Government and Contractor, and all Letters Patent issuing thereon and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof, subject to the reservation to the Contractor of any license to which the Contractor may be entitled under the above contract.

I agree to assist the Contractor and the Government of the United States, upon request, by furnishing any available information and documents, performing all acts, and doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to timely prepare, file and prosecute such applications, and make this assignment effective.

The Contractor joins in and agrees to this assignment and, except for the reservation of any license under the above contract, relinquishes and assigns to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force their entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to such inventions, and further agrees to furnish to the Government of the United States, upon request, any available information and documents necessary for the timely preparation, filing, and prosecution of such applications, for Letters Patent.

		119 aga D.
		Roberto S. Aga Jr.
SUBSCRIBED AND ACKNOWLEDGE	D before me by Roberto S.	Aga Jr. this 3 day of
	he city of <u>Failborn</u>	in the County of
Greens and State of	<u>Ohio</u>	
MONICA I Notary Public, S Notary Public, S Ny Comm. Expire	tale of Ohio	UMARAA Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 035285 FRAME: 0229

#### **CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION:**

I certify that I am an officer or agent of the Contractor herein; and that **Roberto S. Aga Jr.** who signed this assignment on behalf of the Contractor was then an employee of said Contractor at the time of invention. The Contractor further herein assigns their rights as the employer of **Roberto S. Aga Jr.** to the Government of the United States consistent with our rights and obligations under contract and statute, subject to the reservation to the Contractor of any license to which the Contractor may be entitled under the above contract or statute. This assignment is duly signed below by Contractor's Officer or Agent for and on behalf of said Contractor by authority of its governing body, and is within the scope of the Officer's or Agent's corporate powers.

### FOR THE CONTRACTOR

Contractor:	General Dynamics Information Technology
By:	(Signature of Officer Dagent)
Date:	7/2/2014
Printed Name:	Jean M. Ryan
Title:	Sr. Principal Contracts Administrator
Business Address:	5100 Springfield Pike, Dayton OH 45431
Business Phone:	937-476-2164